SHESHEQUIN ULSTER COMMUNITY CENTER

(Rec Center)

BUILDING USE AGREEMENT

REVISED NOV 2022

Name of Group or Applicant:
Name of Person Responsible:
Address:
Phone:
Date:til
Skate:YesNo
Non ProfitYesNo
Deposit of \$15 payable to the Helping Hands person.
Rental Chargedper hour Amount due:
Building Renter agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Rec Center Board of Directors from any damage or injuries arising out of the Renter's use of occupancy of the Rec Center building. It is understood that Renter accepts personal responsibility for the safety and condition of the building and grounds and the Rec Center is not responsible for the loss or damage of personal property. The Rec Center will provide the use of the above indicated facilities for a fee ofper hour.
The Renter agrees to follow the following rules: Smoking and alcohol in the Rec Center is prohibited. Floors are to be restored to the condition they were in prior to the rental usage, including sweeping. Brooms are located in and should be returned to the utility closet upstairs. All trash and garbage must be removed from the building.
If there is to be skating, the Helping Hands person is to be paid directly in the amount of \$15 per hour thereafter.
I have agreed to the terms and conditions.
Date: